
5/10/2021 PhilGEPS

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_PrintableVersion_Generic.html?refID=7482409&orgID=11810&lineItemID=1&aWARDID=307… 1/1

Close Window

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 3072398) Status: Posted

Reference Number:
 

7482409
 

Control Number:
 

CGT- Goods- 00001
 

Bid Notice Title:
 

Garbage hauling services

for April 1, 2021-

December 31, 2021
 

Approved Budget:
 

Php10,034,000.00
 

Procurement Mode:
 

Public Bidding
 

Classification:
 

Goods
 

Category:
 

Cargo Forwarding and

Hauling Services
 

Applicable Procurement

Rules:
 

Implementing Rules and

Regulations
 

Funding Source:
 

Government of the

Philippines (GOP)
 

Funding Instrument:
 

Corporate Budget for the

Contract Approved by the

Board
 

Area of Delivery:
 

Batangas
 

Delivery Period:
 

Contact Person:
 

VINOSA ROBLES
 

Created By:
 

VINOSA ROBLES

CITY OF TANAUAN, BATANGAS
Mt. View Subd., Poblacion Brgy. III Tanauan City Batangas, Region IV-A,

Philippines
Cargo Forwarding and Hauling Services

Awardee : Contact Person :
METROWASTE SOLIDWASTE
MANAGEMENT CORP. Jerry Ross Chua Cheng

Address : Designation :
3rd Floor Victory Central Mall, Rizal
Avenue, Monumento, Caloocan City
Caloocan City Metro Manila, NCR,
Philippines

President

Line Item
# Product/Service/Project Name Budget

1 Cargo Forwarding and Hauling Services, Cargo
Forwarding and Hauling Services, 77000000, 1, Lot Php10,034,000.00

Reason for Award :
Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder

Award Type:
 

Award Notice
 

Contract Amount:
 

Php10,030,849.92
 

Award Date:
 

22-Mar-2021
 

Publish Date:
 

10-May-2021
 

Date Last Updated:
 

10-May-2021
 

Created By:
 

VINOSA LAT ROBLES
 

Date Created:
 

10-May-2021
 

Approver:
 

VINOSA LAT ROBLES
 

View Documents:
 

2
 

javascript:window.close();

